5 Years 3.5% 1.2% 5.9% 0.5

Multi-Strategy $1,417
1 Quarter -4.1% 0.9% 3.1% -

1 Year 1.4% 5.8% 4.9% -0.1
5 Years 1.6% 0.4% 4.2% 0.2

Event-Driven $454
1 Quarter -10.5% -5.5% 4.9% -

1 Year -11.3% -8.9% 7.0% -1.9
5 Years -1.0% -3.5% 7.5% -0.2

Credit $748
1 Quarter -2.4% 3.2% 3.3% -

1 Year 3.4% 5.0% 3.4% 0.4
5 Years 5.2% 3.4% 4.0% 1.1

Macro $37
1 Quarter 8.0% 9.9% 11.3% -

1 Year 14.0% 17.6% 9.9% 1.2
5 Years - - - -

Stable Value HF
Asset Class NAV Return Alpha St. Dev. Sharpe

HF Stable Value $2,592
1 Quarter 2.3% 7.1% 6.1% -

1 Year 5.3% 8.2% 4.4% 0.8
2.5 Years1 6.4% 3.3% 4.0% 1.3

Stable Value HF Strategies
Asset Class NAV Return Alpha St. Dev. Sharpe

Macro $1,167
1 Quarter 6.1% 7.9% 10.5% -

1 Year 7.9% 11.5% 7.2% 0.8
2.5 Years1 7.6% 8.3% 7.2% 0.9

Equity Market Neutral $869
1 Quarter -0.5% 1.4% 5.5% -

1 Year 5.2% 6.2% 3.9% 0.8
2.5 Years1 3.5% 1.1% 3.7% 0.6

Credit $265
1 Quarter 1.8% 7.4% 1.1% -

1 Year 12.2% 13.8% 2.1% 5.0
2.5 Years1 16.7% 9.9% 3.0% 5.2

Reinsurance $150

Style Premia $140

92

Flows by Strategy
As of December 31, 2018

Hedge Funds | 8

Directional HF
CY 2019 Capital Plan

Asset Class
12/31/17 NAV Net Cash

Flows 12/31/18 NAV Net Cash
Flows

Pro Forma
1/31/20 NAV

HF Directional $8,336 ($972) $7,238 ($1,205) $6,033

Long/Short Equity $5,045 ($361) $4,581 ($1,150) $3,432

Multi-Strategy $1,502 ($77) $1,417 ($28) $1,389

Credit $673 $55 $748 $76 $824

Event-Driven $735 ($220) $454 ($240) $214

Macro $382 ($368) $37 $137 $174

Stable Value HF
CY 2019 Capital Plan

Asset Class
12/31/17 NAV Net Cash

Flows 12/31/18 NAV Net Cash
Flows

Pro Forma
1/31/20 NAV

HF Stable Value $1,973 $483 $2,592 $1,542 $4,134

Macro $1,027 $56 $1,167 ($23) $1,144

Equity Market Neutral $827 - $869 $30 $899

Credit $118 $127 $265 $167 $432

Reinsurance - $150 $150 $280 $430

Relative Value Multi-Strat - - - $1,088 $1,088

Style Premia - $150 $140 $0 $140

CY 2018 Cash Flows

CY 2018 Cash Flows

93

II. Industry Background

94

Hedge Fund Landscape

Hedge Funds | 10
Source: JP Morgan.
Guide to the Markets – U.S. Data as of December 31, 2018

 From 2004-2018, large cap equity returned 7.8% and outperformed hedge funds, which returned
4.5% (2.7% - 5.5% range) and global bonds of 3.3%

 Over the same period, our Hedge Fund portfolio returned 6.3% with a volatility of 5.4%

95

Importance of Fed Funds Rate

Hedge Funds | 11
Source: JP Morgan
Guide to the Markets – U.S. Data as of December 31, 2018

 Lower hedge fund returns have been driven by lower rates, which are now rising